## 504393584 06/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4440281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNTRUST BANK	05/31/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROMERITICS INSTRUMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4356 COMMUNICATIONS DRIVE	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5576827	
Patent Number:	6091492	
Patent Number:	5849064	
Patent Number:	5760293	
Patent Number:	5608157	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobinson@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: ERIKA ROBINSON

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST NE STE. 4100
Address Line 2: C/O HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65740.000140	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIKA ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/ErikaRobinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Release SunTrust#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0192

504393584

source=Patent Release SunTrust#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0193

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of May [31], 2017, by SUNTRUST BANK, in its capacity as administrative agent Agent"), ("Administrative in favor of MICROMERITICS INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2012, executed by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2012, at Reel/Frame 029073/0198, Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired patents, including those set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, assigns and releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent in the Patents. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Administrative Agent's security interests in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Carl White

GS/Micromeritics - Patent Release 65274759

## SCHEDULE A

Title	Patent Number	Filing Date
Size distribution of particulates by light scattering	5576827	11/19/1996
Size distribution of particulates by light scattering	6091492	7/18/2000
System and method for evenly suspending and circulating particles in a liquid	5849064	12/15/1998
Method and apparatus for measuring envelope and bulk densities	5760293	6/2/1998
Method and apparatus for measuring envelope density	5608157	3/4/1997

GS/Micromeritics – Patent Release 65274759

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 042567 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 06/01/2017**